

NO. 74633-2-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION I

FILED
May 05, 2016
Court of Appeals
Division I
State of Washington

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Appellant,

v.

JEFFREY I. SCHENCK,

Respondent.

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

MARK K. ROE
Prosecuting Attorney

ANDREW E. ALSDORF
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Appellant

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office
3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504
Everett, Washington 98201
Telephone: (425) 388-3333

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ISSUE 1

II. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR 1

III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 2

 A. THE INVESTIGATION OF JEREMY SCHENCK. 3

 B. THE SEARCH WARRANT SERVICE..... 6

 C. THE DEFENDANT’S MOTION TO SUPPRESS EVIDENCE
 AND DISMISS..... 8

IV. ARGUMENT 9

 A. STANDARD OF REVIEW..... 9

 B. CONCLUSION OF LAW #1 IGNORED THE “COMMUNITY
 LIVING UNIT RULE” BY LIMITING THE SCOPE OF THE
 WARRANT BASED ON PERCEIVED BEDROOM OCCUPANCY
 WITHIN THIS TYPICAL SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE..... 10

 C. CONCLUSION OF LAW #2 WAS ERRONEOUS BECAUSE
 THE FIREARMS WERE LAWFULLY SEIZED UNDER THE PLAIN
 VIEW DOCTRINE. 16

 D. CONCLUSIONS OF LAW #6 AND #9 WERE ERRONEOUS
 BYPRODUCTS OF THE ERRORS ALREADY DISCUSSED. 18

 E. THE CHALLENGED FINDING OF FACT WAS UNSUPPORTED
 BY SUBSTANTIAL EVIDENCE AND HIGHLIGHTS THE TRIAL
 COURT’S FAULTY REASONING..... 20

V. CONCLUSION..... 23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

<u>State v. Alexander</u> , 41 Wn. App. 152, 704 P.2d 618 (1985)....	11, 13
<u>State v. Fisher</u> , 96 Wn.2d 962, 639 P.2d 743, <u>cert. denied</u> , 457 U.S. 1137 (1982).....	9
<u>State v. Freeman</u> , 47 Wn. App. 870, 737 P.2d 704, <u>review denied</u> , 108 Wn.2d 1032 (1987).....	10
<u>State v. Khounvichai</u> , 149 Wn.2d 557, 69 P.3d 862 (2003).....	17
<u>State v. Kull</u> , 155 Wn.2d 80, 118 P.3d 307 (2005)	17
<u>State v. Llamas-Villa</u> , 67 Wn. App. 448, 836 P.2d 239 (1992)	19
<u>State v. Olson</u> , 32 Wn. App. 555, 648 P.2d 476 (1982).....	16
<u>State v. Shuffelen</u> , 150 Wn. App. 244, 208 P.3d 1167 (2009).....	9
<u>State v. Temple</u> , 170 Wn. App. 156, 285 P.3d 149 (2012).....	17
<u>State v. Williams</u> , 102 Wn.2d 733, 689 P.2d 1065 (1984).....	10, 17

FEDERAL CASES

<u>Platteville Area Apt. Ass'n v. City of Platteville</u> , 179 F.3d 574 (7 th)	15
<u>United States v. Harris</u> , 403 U.S. 573, 29 L.Ed.2d 723, 91 S.Ct. 2075 (1971).....	10
<u>U.S. v. Hill</u> , 322 F. Supp. 2d 1081 (C.D. Cal. 2004), <u>aff'd</u> , 459 F.3d 966 (9th Cir. 2006)	21, 22

WASHINGTON CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Article I, section 7	18
----------------------------	----

WASHINGTON STATUTES

RCW 9.41.040(1)	2
